Unipoint Flammable and Toxic Gas
Detection Controller
Operating Instructions
UNIPOINT OPERATING MANUAL                                  2306M5001 MAN0638 ISSUE 6
1 Safety
Ensure that this manual is read and understood BEFORE installing / operating /
maintaining the equipment.
Unipoint is designed for ins

18
UNIPOINT OPERATING MANUAL                                  2306M5001 MAN0638 ISSUE 6
13 Ordering Information
Unipoint Controllers
Unipoint Controller (mV input version)    2306B2000
Unipoint Controller (mA input version)    2306B1000
Spares
Unipoint Terminal Block Plug (x2)     2306B3010
Unipoint DIN rail socket kit      2306B3020
Unipoint power connector kit      2306B3030
14 Warranty Statement
All products are designed and manufactured to the latest internationally recognized
standards by Honeywell Analytics under a Quality Management system that is
certified to ISO 9001. As such Honeywell Analytics warrants its products against
defective parts and workmanship and will repair or (at its option) replace any
instruments which are or may become defective under proper use within 12 months
from date of commissioning by an approved Honeywell Analytics representative
or 18 months from date of shipment from Honeywell Analytics, whichever is the
sooner. This warranty does not cover disposable batteries or damage caused by
accident, abuse, abnormal operating conditions or poisoning of sensor.
Defective goods must be returned to Honeywell Analytics premises accompanied by
a detailed description of any issue. Where return of goods is not practicable
Honeywell Analytics reserves the right to charge for any site attendance where any
fault is not found with he the equipment. Honeywell Analytics shall not be liable for
any loss or damage whatsoever or howsoever occasioned which may be a direct or
indirect result of the use or operation of the Contract Goods by the Buyer or any
Party.
This warranty covers instrument and parts sold to the Buyer only by authorized
distributors, dealers and representatives as appointed by Honeywell Analytics. The
warranties set out in this clause are not pro rata, i.e. the initial warranty period is not
extended by virtue of any works carried out there under.
19
UNIPOINT OPERATING MANUAL                                  2306M5001 MAN0638 ISSUE 6
15 Appendix A- Specification
Specification
Use The Zareba Unipoint controller provides integrators with a flexible and low cost solution to the
many applications requiring flammable, toxic or oxygen gas detection to be incorporated into their